ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

NOTICE OF REGIONAL HAZE ADMINISTRATIVE ORDERS

Public notice is hereby given that the Division of Environmental Quality (DEQ) has entered into the Administrative Orders listed below. Documents for these Administrative Orders can be made available for inspection or copying by contacting the Division of Environmental Quality, 5301 Northshore Drive, North Little Rock, Arkansas 72118-5317. There may be a charge to cover photocopying costs for some documents. Copies of the Administrative Orders also are available for viewing on the DEQ website at http://www.adeq.state.ar.us/legal/cao_info.asp. Further, DEQ is accepting written comments from the public regarding these matters. Such comments must be sent to Division of Environmental Quality, at the above address, within 30 days after publication of this Notice. If a comment on any proposed Administrative Order is received by DEQ within this time period, in accordance with Act 163 of 1993, the person submitting the comment may request the Arkansas Pollution Control and Ecology Commission to set aside the order in the matter by filing a petition with the Commission Secretary. Any such petition must be filed in accordance with applicable rules and sent to the Commission Secretary, 3800 Richards Rd., North Little Rock, AR 72117.

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDERS

Entergy Arkansas, LLC- Independence Plant, Independence County, Office of Air Quality, LIS No. 22-084

FutureFuel Chemical Company, Independence County, Office of Air Quality, LIS No. 22-085

Dated this 7th day of August, 2022
Julie Linck, Chief Administrator of Environment